



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF TOPPENISH						Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. P.O. Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901	
Project: 2019 SIDEWALK AND RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS											
HLA Project No. 18060 / 18061 TIB Project No.: P-E-178(P03)-1, 3-E-178(005)-1											
Bid Opening Date: January 22, 2019											
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - WEST FIRST AVENUE RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$54,740.00	\$54,740.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$275.00	\$55,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$195.00	\$39,000.00
5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$17.50	\$2,625.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$105.00	\$15,750.00
6	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	11,200	\$4.00	\$44,800.00	\$2.20	\$24,640.00	\$2.50	\$28,000.00	\$2.75	\$30,800.00
7	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	1,425	\$90.00	\$128,250.00	\$73.50	\$104,737.50	\$100.00	\$142,500.00	\$125.00	\$178,125.00
8	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,460.00	\$5,840.00	\$765.00	\$3,060.00
9	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$495.00	\$2,970.00
10	Adjust Valve Box	EA	24	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$525.00	\$12,600.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$560.00	\$13,440.00
11	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	825	\$30.00	\$24,750.00	\$36.00	\$29,700.00	\$44.00	\$36,300.00	\$40.00	\$33,000.00
13	Monument Case and Cover	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$665.00	\$665.00
14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	70	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$94.00	\$6,580.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
15	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$93.00	\$9,300.00	\$83.00	\$8,300.00
16	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	32	\$1,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$60,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$70,400.00
17	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
18	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL					\$370,350.00		\$467,892.50		\$515,640.00		\$525,875.00
TERO FEE (3%)					\$11,110.50		\$14,036.78		\$15,469.20		\$15,776.25
SCHEDULE A TOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE					\$381,460.50		\$481,929.28		\$531,109.20		\$541,651.25
SCHEDULE B - SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS											
19	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
21	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,630.00	\$12,630.00
22	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
23	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$185.00	\$27,750.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00
24	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$165.00	\$6,600.00
25	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
26	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	55	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$115.00	\$6,325.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$195.00	\$10,725.00
27	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$495.00	\$990.00
28	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	725	\$30.00	\$21,750.00	\$36.00	\$26,100.00	\$44.00	\$31,900.00	\$41.00	\$29,725.00
29	Commercial Driveway Approach	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,275.00	\$6,275.00
30	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	45	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$73.00	\$3,285.00	\$94.00	\$4,230.00	\$84.00	\$3,780.00
31	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	230	\$55.00	\$12,650.00	\$56.00	\$12,880.00	\$93.00	\$21,390.00	\$84.00	\$19,320.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF TOPPENISH Project: 2019 SIDEWALK AND RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No. 18060 / 18061 TIB Project No.: P-E-178(P03)-1, 3-E-178(005)-1 Bid Opening Date: January 22, 2019						Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. P.O. Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
32	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	10	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00
33	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
34	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,675.00	\$10,675.00
SCHEDULE B BID SUBTOTAL						\$108,550.00		\$151,265.00		\$143,810.00	\$171,045.00
TERO FEE (3%)						\$3,256.50		\$4,537.95		\$4,314.30	\$5,131.35
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE						\$111,806.50		\$155,802.95		\$148,124.30	\$176,176.35
SCHEDULE C - WEST FIRST AVENUE RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS (PARKING LANES)											
35	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
37	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
38	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	1,300	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$6.25	\$8,125.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$4.25	\$5,525.00
39	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	150	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$72.00	\$10,800.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
40	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$765.00	\$1,530.00
41	Adjust Valve Box	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
42	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL						\$37,450.00		\$39,125.00		\$27,280.00	\$35,965.00
TERO FEE (3%)						\$1,123.50		\$1,173.75		\$818.40	\$1,078.95
SCHEDULE C TOTAL INCLUDING TERO FEE						\$38,573.50		\$40,298.75		\$28,098.40	\$37,043.95
SCHEDULES A & B & C TOTAL						\$531,840.50		\$678,030.98		\$707,331.90	\$754,871.55
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened on January 22, 2019. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: flex-end;"> <div>  Project Engineer </div> <div> 2/12/19 Date </div> </div> <div style="text-align: center; margin-top: 20px;">  </div>						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						Reclaim Company		NON-RESPONSIVE			
						*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com					